(e)

(i) Investment properties

Valuation Significant

method unobservable inputs Range

30.6.2024

Building Income

capitalisation Rental per square foot

Land Comparison RM 4,270.00

Shop lots Comparison

31.12.2023

Building Income

capitalisation Rental per square foot

Land Comparison RM 4,270.00

Shop lots Comparison Sales price per square foot for

similar properties

RM1.00 to

RM989.99

Sales price per square foot for

similar properties

Sales price per square foot for

similar properties

Recent sale transactions transacted in the real estate market would result in a

significant change of estimated fair value for investment properties.

RM1.98 to

RM7.50

Sales price per square foot for

similar properties

RM1.00 to

RM989.99

Sensitivity of fair value measurements to changes in unobservable input

assumptions (contd.)

RM1.98 to

RM7.50

All investment properties of the Group carried at fair values were classified under

Level 3. The valuation of investment properties were performed by an accredited

independent valuer using a variety of approaches such as the comparison method

and the income capitalisation approach.

43

ETIQA GENERAL INSURANCE BERHAD

197001000276 (9557-T)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

37. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS (CONTD.)

(e)

(i) Investment properties (contd.)

(ii) Unquoted equity instruments

Impact

Impact to  on profit Impact on

Investments before tax equity*

Net asset Changes RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

 value in variables

30.6.2024 +5% 4,231   4,231   3,215

-5% (4,231)   (4,231)   (3,215)

31.12.2023 +5% 4,231   4,231   3,215

-5% (4,231)   (4,231)   (3,215)

* Impact on equity is computed after tax at the statutory tax rate.

All unquoted equity instruments of the Company at fair values were classified under

Level 3. The fair value of investments in unquoted equity instruments that do not have

quoted market prices in an active market, are measured based on the net asset

method by referencing to the annual financial statements of the entities that the

Company invested in.

<---------------- Increase/(Decrease) ------------------>

A significant increase or decrease in the unobservable inputs used in the valuation

would result in a correspondingly higher or lower fair value of the investment